Docket No.: APV31899 12-22-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 103142079 ent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United State 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Achim BUERGER Name: Corus Aluminium Walzprodukte GmbH Adrianus Jacobus WITTEBROOD Nicole Cornelia Maria Agatha SMITS Address: Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger City: 56070 KOBLENZ State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Germany ZIP: Country: ☐ Other Execution Date: 11/16/2005;11/7/2005;11/18/2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) October 4, 2005 11/242,124 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 31,674 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 -/2405 ANDO - 65866686 1124312 City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 20036 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino Date Signature

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I (We), Achim BÜERGER of Jacques-Remy-Strasse 5, 56203 HOEHR-GRENZHAUSEN, Germany; Adrianus Jacobus WITTEBROOD of Vederkruid 5, 1991 HB VELSERBROEK, The Netherlands and Nicole Cornelia Maria Agatha SMITS of Hyacintenlaan 1c, 2015 BA HAARLEM, The Netherlands have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled TUBE MADE OF A PROFILE ROLLED METAL PRODUCT AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME, Serial No. 11/242,124, filed October 4, 2005;

AND WHEREAS Corus Aluminium Walzprodukte GmbH, of Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10, 56070 KOBLENZ, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corus Aluminium Walzprodukte GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I (We) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Corus Aluminium Walzprodukte GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

REEL: 017374 FRAME: 0532

I (We) hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I (We) hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment

recordation of this assignment.		
16 Nov 2005	(1)	A. Olyman
Date		Achim BÜERGER
hover by 7th 2005	- (2)	
Date		Adrianas Jacobus WITTEBROOD
18 November 2005	(3)	MANA
Date		Nicole Cornelle Maria Agatha SMITS
WITNESS:		
(1) // M - J.	(3)	
16.11.05		18-11-05
Date	Date	
(2)		
07-11-05		

2

Date

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005**